There shall be no restriction on the number of students/staff, and the contractor shall be bound to serve 

meals to any number. 

3. TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

3.1 License / Rent Fee 

a) Existing canteen infrastructure shall be provided by the Vidyalaya on monthly license fee 

(rent) basis. 

b) The minimum reserve rent shall be ₹3,500/- (Rupees Three Thousand Five Hundred only) 

per month. 

c) The contract shall be awarded to the bidder quoting the maximum monthly rent, subject to 

fulfillment of all eligibility conditions, terms and satisfactory evaluation by the Vidyalaya. 

d) The monthly rent shall be paid in advance.